South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 01:12:22 am

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

H 4384 General Bill, By Whitmire, Ryhal, George, Clemmons, Goldfinch, H.A. Crawford, Hardee and Barfield

Summary: Mopeds

A BILL TO AMEND SECTIONS 56-5-3710, 56-5-3720, AND 56-5-3730, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976,
RELATING TO THE OPERATION OF A MOPED ALONG THE STATE'S HIGHWAYS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A
PERSON OPERATING A MOPED AND HIS PASSENGER MUST WEAR REFLECTIVE VESTS, TO REQUIRE THAT A
MOPED SOLD IN THIS STATE MUST BE EQUIPPED WITH A REAR RED TAIL LIGHT THAT FLASHES CONTINUALLY
WHILE THE MOPED IS IN MOTION, AND TO REQUIRE A MOPED'S REAR RED TAIL LIGHT THAT FLASHES
CONTINUALLY TO BE TURNED ON AT ALL TIMES WHILE THE MOPED IS IN OPERATION.

12/03/13
12/03/13
01/14/14
01/14/14
01/15/14
01/23/14

01/24/14
02/04/14

02/04/14
02/04/14
02/04/14
02/05/14
02/05/14
02/05/14

House
House
House
House
House
House

House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 55)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 55)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Ryhal

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
3)

Scrivener's error corrected

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: George, Clemmons, Goldfinch, H.A.Crawford,
Hardee, Barfield

Amended (House Journal-page 41)

Read second time (House Journal-page 41)

Roll call Yeas-76 Nays-40 (House Journal-page 41)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 13)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 22)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 22)

Page 1 of 1



