

## Session 120 - (2013-2014)

### H 4384 General Bill, By Whitmire, Ryhal, George, Clemons, Goldfinch, H.A. Crawford, Hardee and Barfield

#### Summary: Mopeds

A BILL TO AMEND SECTIONS 56-5-3710, 56-5-3720, AND 56-5-3730, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE OPERATION OF A MOVED ALONG THE STATE'S HIGHWAYS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A PERSON OPERATING A MOVED AND HIS PASSENGER MUST WEAR REFLECTIVE VESTS, TO REQUIRE THAT A MOVED SOLD IN THIS STATE MUST BE EQUIPPED WITH A REAR RED TAIL LIGHT THAT FLASHES CONTINUALLY WHILE THE MOVED IS IN MOTION, AND TO REQUIRE A MOVED'S REAR RED TAIL LIGHT THAT FLASHES CONTINUALLY TO BE TURNED ON AT ALL TIMES WHILE THE MOVED IS IN OPERATION.

12/03/13	House	Prefiled
12/03/13	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
01/14/14	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 55)
01/14/14	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 55)
01/15/14	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Ryhal
01/23/14	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 3)
01/24/14		Scrivener's error corrected
02/04/14	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: George, Clemons, Goldfinch, H.A.Crawford, Hardee, Barfield
02/04/14	House	Amended (House Journal-page 41)
02/04/14	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 41)
02/04/14	House	Roll call Yeas-76 Nays-40 (House Journal-page 41)
02/05/14	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 13)
02/05/14	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 22)
02/05/14	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 22)